shall so order by resolution, the said Company shall remove, at its own expense, said 
subway and all appurtenances thereto, and shall restore the streets and pavements to 
their original condition. 

Third—The Company, its successors or assigns, shall pay to The City of New 
York for this privilege an annual sum of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500). 
Such sum shall be paid into the treasury of The City of New York on November I 
of each year, and shall be for the annual amount due to September 3o next preceding; 
provided, however, that the first payment shall be only for that proportion of four

[...]

proval of this resolution by the Mayor, and thereupon all rights of the said firm of 
Jones Brothers in said street, by reason of this consent, shall cease and determine. 

2. The said firm of Jones Brothers, its successors or assigns, shall pay into the 
Treasury of The City of New York the sum of four hundred and five dollars and 
forty cents ($405.40) per annum on November i, of each year; provided, however, 
that the first payment shall be only that proportion of $405.40 as the time between the 
approval of this consent by the Mayor and November i following shall bear to the 
whole year. The compensation herein reserved shall commence from the date of ap-

[...]

approval of this resolution by the Mayor, and thereupon all rights of the said Otto 

Huber Brewery in and under Bushwick place, by reason of this consent, shall cease 
and determine. 

2. The said Otto Huber Brewery, its successors or assigns, shall pay into the 
treasury of The City of New York the sum of one hundred and ninety-two dollars 
and fifty cents ($192.50) per annum on November I of each year; provided, however, 
that the first payment shall be only that proportion of $192.50 as the time between 
the approval of this consent by the Mayor and November I following shall bear to 
the whole year. The compensation herein reserved shall commence from the date of

[...]

twenty-six (26) feet, more or less, to a point distant sixty (6o) feet radially from 
said centre line ; thence northeasterly, by a curve to the right with a radius of one 
thousand nine hundred and seventy and eight hundredths (1,970.08) feet, concentric 
with said centre line five hundred and twenty-six (526) feet, more or less, to the 
southerly line of the highway, extending along the southerly bank of the Croton river; 
thence easterly along the southerly line of said highway ninety-six (96) feet, more 
or less, to the northwesterly line of that Parcel of land conveyed by Edwin Crosby